

STERLING COLLEGE ADMISSIONS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION FORM

Group Name: Sterling College Visit Event

Participant's Name:	Phone:	Age	:
Participant's Address:			
Street	City	State	Zip
Allergy/Important Health Information:			
Participant's Parent/Guardian:			
(if Participant is not at least eighteen years of age)			
Emergency Contact Name:	Phone:		Relation:
Second Emergency Contact:	Phone:		Relation:

Date(s) of Use of Campus/Date(s) of Event:

The above named Participant, does hereby execute the following Waiver and Release of Liability and Indemnification as a condition to participation in activities hosted by Group on the campus of Sterling College. By signing below, the Participant, acknowledges that he/she expressly understands, assumes and consents to all the terms, conditions and risks set forth herein. Also, the Participant does not and will not hold Sterling College, its employees and its trustees liable for any such risk as illness, injury, death and/or other losses and damages sustained by Participant arising out of or in connection with services provided to Participant or activities engaged in by Participant on the Sterling College campus.

The Participant represents that Participant is at least eighteen (18) years of age or older. (In the event that Participant is younger than eighteen years of age, then said Participant's parent or legal guardian shall consent and agree to this Waiver and Release of Liability and Indemnification by signing below.) By signing below, the Participant further understands and agrees that participation in activities hosted by Group on the campus of Sterling College is voluntary, and that such participation may carry with it certain risks, such as illness, injury, death and/or other losses and damages. With full awareness of such risks, Participant agrees to assume the risk of participating in said activities, including any such risk of death, injury and other losses and damages sustained by Participant arising out of or in connection with said activities.

The Participant hereby indemnifies, releases and discharges Sterling College, its employees and trustees, from any liability, claims, losses, judgements, costs, or expenses, and waives the right to pursue legal action against Sterling College, its employees and trustees, or any Sterling College representative arising directly or indirectly from Participant's participation in any of the aforementioned activities hosted on the campus of Sterling College, including claims or damages resulting from death, personal injury, partial or permanent disability or property damage, medical or economic losses, including attorney's fees, whether caused in whole or in part from any instruction or training hereunder and whether based upon the breach of any express or implied warranty, negligence or under any other legal theories.

Participant hereby represents that Participant has carefully read and fully understands the contents of this release and that this release is legally binding and enforceable, and that Participant agrees to the terms and conditions of this release.